| Message From: | John Broadon [/O-MMS/OIL-E) | | | | | | |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| From: | John Breeden [/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP | | | | | | |
| Sent: | (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JOHN.BREEDEN3E12944E-D07B-479D-8B19-52890F8655E0] 16/11/2011 15:56:13 | | | | | | |
| | · · · | | | | | | |
| To: | Glenn Chester [glenn.chester | GRO | | | | | |
| CC: | Agency Network Change [agenc | cy.network.change GRO | Jacqueline Whitham | | | | |
| | [jacqueline.whithan GR | O Wayne Cowan | GRO | Tim J Wells | | | |
| | [tim.j.wells GRO ; | Post Office Security | GRO | h]; Jennifer Bird | | | |
| | [jennifer.bird GRO ; | Contract Admin Team | GRO | David Southall | | | |
| | [david.southal] GRO | Brian Trotter [brian.trotter | GRO ; Net | work Conformance Team | | | |
| | [network_conformance_team%postoffice GRO] | | | | | | |
| Subject: | RE: Precautionary Suspension - | Mr K Macaldowie (Subpmr, Angus | Road branch 213 85 | 59) PA16 0PD | | | |

Glenn,

Thanks for your email below and for agreeing to take this case forward.

Regards

John

John Breeden Agents Contracts Deployment Manager North Post Office Ltd – Network Services

| C |
|-----------------|
| GRO |
| ohn.breeder GRO |
| |

Confidential Information: This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient (s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorised review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact me by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Glenn Chester
Sent: 16 November 2011 15:23
To: John Breeden; Contract Admin Team
Cc: Agency Network Change; Jacqueline Whitham; Wayne Cowan; Tim J Wells; Post Office Security; Jennifer Bird
Subject: Precautionary Suspension - Mr K Macaldowie (Subpmr, Angus Road branch 213 859) PA16 0PD
Importance: High

John

The precautionary suspension notification below is forwarded for your information please. As discussed, I will take this case forward.

Contract Admin Team

I would be grateful if you could please arrange for the attached precautionary suspension letter to be sent to the Subpmr. Can you also please complete a MUF notifying all interested parties that Mr Macaldowie's contract has been precautionary suspended from 15.11.11.

| Branch Details | | 7 |
|--------------------------------|------------|---|
| Branch Details Name Code | Angus Road | |
| Code | 213 859 | |
| | | - |
| Subpostmasters Details | | |

| Name | Mr Keith Gary Macaldowie | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Preferred Mailing Address | Angus Road Post Office, 43 Angus Road, Greenock, PA16 0PD. | 1 | | | | | |
| Telephone Mobile | Not available | - | | | | | |
| Telephone Home | GRO | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Field Support Advisor | | | | | | | |
| Name | Doug Heed | | | | | | |
| Mobile Number | GRO | | | | | | |
| Brief detail of reason for suspension | Cash check undertaken at branch on 15.11.11. £10k shortage discovered in cash. Subpmr admitted to cash inflation |] | | | | | |
| Shortage if audit loss | £9.3K | - | | | | | |
| o average a second | | L | | | | | |
| Premises | |] | | | | | |
| Available | Yes | | | | | | |
| Interim appointed | No | 1 | | | | | |
| Name of interim | | | | | | | |
| If no interim Agency Network Change notified by email | |] | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Nominated Branches if closed details from NBSC 01226 | 1 Greenock | 1 | | | | | |
| 26782222 | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | | | | | | |
| | 3 | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Centrally Supported | | | | | | | |
| ASM | | 1 | | | | | |
| | 1 | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Contract Support Team complete | Multi Use |] | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | |
| | L |] | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Many thanks.

Regards

Glenn

Glenn Chester

Agent Contract Manager

Network Services
Post Office Ltd, The Markets Crown Office
GRO
Mobile:
GRO
glenn.chester(
GRO